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Above GSM Galvanized Sheet Metal RFL Reflected
Above Finished Floor GCMU Glazed Conc Masonry REFR Refrigerator
Access Panel Units REG Register
Acoustical GD Grading RE Reinforce (d), (ing)
Addendum GRN Granite REM Remove
Adhesive GVL Gravel RES Resilient
Adjacent GT Grout RET Return
Adjustable GWB Gypsum Wall Board RA Return Air
Air Conditioning GYP Gypsum REV Revision (s), Revised
Alternate R Riser
Aluminum HDW Hardware RD Roof Drain
Anchor Bolt HMTL Hollow Metal RFH Roof Hatch
Annodized HWD Hardwood RFG Roofing
Approximate HDR Header RM Room
Architect (ural) HTG Heating RO Rough Opening
Area Drain HVAC Heating/Ventilation/ RB Rubber Base
Air Conditioning RBT Rubber Tile
Basement HT Height RWL Rain Water Leader
Beveled HC Hollow Core
Bituminous HOR Horizontal
Block HB Hose Bib SAC Suspended Acoustical Clg.
Blocking HWH Hot Water Heater SASM Self Adhesive Sht Membrane
Board SFGL Safety Glass
Bottom Of INCL Include (d), (ing) SCD See Civil (Eng) Drawings
Brick ID Inside Diameter SCHD Schedule
Building INS Insulate (d), (ing) SCN Screen
Built Up Roofing INT Interior SLNT Sealant
INV Invert SEC Section
Cabinet SSK Service Sink
Calk (ing) Caulk (ing) JT Joint SHTH Sheathing
Carpet (ed) JF Joint Filler SHT Sheet
Casement KPL Kickplate SF Square Feet
Cast Stone KIT Kitchen SG Sheet Glass
Ceiling KO Knockout SIM Similar
Ceiling Height SD See Landscape Drawings
Ceramic LBL Label SC Solid Core
Ceramic Tile LB Lag Bolt SMD See Mechanical Drawings
Clear (ance) LAM Laminate (d) SP Soundproof
Column LAV Lavatory SPC Spacer
Concrete Lw Lightweight SPD See Plumbing Drawings
Concrete Masonry Unit LwWwC Lightweight Concrete SPK Speaker
Construction LMS Limestone SPEC Specification (s)
Continuous or Continue LVR Louver sSQ Square
Control Joint LPT Low Point SS Stainless Steel
Corner Guard SSD See Structural Drawings
M Mirrored STD Standard
Dampproofing MB Machine Bolt STA Station
Demolish, Demolition MDF Medium Density ST Steel
Detail Fiberboard STOR Storage
Diagonal MH Manhole SD Storm Drain
Diameter MFR Manufacture (r) STR Structural
Drain MAS Masonry SuUs Suspended
Dimension MO Masonry Opening SYM Symmetry (ical)
Division MAX Maximum sV Sheet Vinyl
Double Hung MECH Mechanic (al) STC Sound Transmission Coefficient
Down MC Medicine Cabinet
Downspout MET Metal TEL Telephone
Drawing MTFR Metal Furring TMP Tempered
MWK Millwork TV Television
Each Face MIN Minimum THK Thick (ness)
Electric (al) MIR Mirror THR Threshold
Electrical Panelboard MISC Miscellaneous TPD Toilet Paper Dispenser
Elevation MLD Molding, Moulding TR Trash
Elevator TOP Top of Plate
Emergency NR Noise Reduction TOS Top Of Slab
Ethylene Propylene Diene NOM Nominal TST Top Of Steel
NIC Not In Contract ™ Top Of Wall
Equal NTS Not to Scale B Towel Bar
Equipment NO (#) Number T Tread
Estimate TYP Typical
Exhaust
Expansion Bolt o/ Over UNF Unfinished
Expansion Joint OBS Obscure UON Unless Otherwise Noted
Exposed ocC On Center (s) UR Urinal
Existing OFS Over Flow Drain
Exterior OFS Overflow Scupper Vv Vaulted
OP Opaque VAR Varies
Fiberglass Clad OPG Opening VB Vapor Barrier
Face Of Concrete OPP Opposite VNR Veneer
Face Of Finish oD Outside Diameter VERT Vertical
Face Of Masonry OA Overall VG Vertical Grain
Face Of Studs OH Overhead VIN Vinyl
Finish Floor VAT Vinyl Acoustical Tile
Finish (ed) PTR Paper Towel Receptor VB Vinyl Base
Finished Floor Elevation PB Particle Board VCT Vinyl Composite Tile
Fire Alarm PTD Painted
Fireproof PTN Partition w/ With
Fire-resistant PBD Particle Board WSCT Wainscot
Fire-retardant PERF Perforate (d) WTW Wall To Wall
Floor PERI Perimeter WH Wall Hung
Floor (ing) PLAM Plastic Laminate wWC Water Closet
Flashing PG Plate Glass WP Waterproofing, Waterproof
Floor Drain PWD Plywood WPM Water Proof Membrane
Fluorescent PT Point WR Water Repellant
Flush Joint PVC Polyvinyl Chloride WRB Weather Resistant Barrier
Footing PSF Pounds Per Square WS Waterstop
Foundation Foot WWF Welded Wire Fabric
Frame (ing) PSI Pounds Per Square WDW Window
Furred (ing) Inch WG Wired Glass
PCC Precast Concrete WM Wire Mesh
Grade PFB Prefabricate (d) w/io Without
Gage, Gauge PFN Prefinished WD Wood
Galvanized PRF Preformed WB Wood Base
General Contractor PL Property Line Wi Wrought Iron
Glass, Glazing PT Pressure Treated
Glass Block
RAD Radius
RWL Rainwater Leader
REC Recessed
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PLANNING & BUILDING CODE SUMMARY

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

A PRIVATELY FUNDED PROJECT CONSISTING OF TWO SEPARATE PACELS AND BUILDINGS WITH AT GRADE PARKING
AND PARKING STACKERS. THE PROJECT CONSIST OF THE ELEMENTS DESCRIBED BELOW:

* ONE 4-STORY PLUS MEZANINE LEVEL RESIDENTIAL BUILDING OF TYPE IlIA WOOD FRAME AND RELATED AMENITY
SPACES WITH 134 DWELLING UNITS, 14 WORKI/LIVE UNITS, & PARKING.
+ ONE MIXED-USE BUILDING OF TYPE IA CONSTRUCTION CONSISTING OF 4-STORY PLUS MEZANINE LEVEL 112

RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY FOR THE ELDERLY UNITS AND RELATED SERVICES AND AMENITY SPACES, 6 WORK/LIVE

UNITS, & PARKING.

* ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE ADAPTABLE (ACCESSIBLE PER CHAPTER 11A). UNITS ABOVE THE GROUND FLOOR ARE

ACCESS VIA ELEVATOR.

* ALL PUBLIC AREAS AND CORRIDORS ARE ACCESSIBLE PER CHAPTER 11A.

* ALL PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT ARE FULLY SPRINKLERED PER 903.3.1.1 / NFPA 13. ALL REFERENCES TO
"AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS SYSTEM" MEAN "PER 903.3.1.1 / NFPA 13".
* PARKING GARAGE IS OPEN AND NOT MECHANICALLY VENTILATED.
+ PROJECT INCLUDES RELEVANT SITE WORK, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, GRADING, PAVING, LANDSCAPING AND
UTILITY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE PROJECT.

ZONING:
HEIGHT / BULK:

PROJECT LOCATION:

LOT AREA:

GROSS FLOOR AREA:

URBAN CORE MIXED USE T-6

65'-0"/FAR 2.5

500 HOPPER
PETALUMA, CA 94952

BLDG. 1 (Lot 6)
48,045 S.F

PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA

FLOOR

AREA

FLOOR 1 RESIDENTIAL
FLOOR 1 MEZZANINE
FLOOR 2 RESIDENTIAL
FLOOR 3 RESIDENTIAL
FLOOR 4 RESIDENTIAL
ROOF

BLDG. 1 OCCUPANCY

BLDG. 2 (Lot 5)
30,768 S.F

BLDG. 1 GROSS AREA

TOTAL
78,813 S.F

BLDG. 2 OCCUPANCY BLDG. 2 GROSS

A-2,B, &R-2
R-2
R-2
R-2
R-2

133,353 S.F TOTAL

24415 S.F
10,257 S.F
32,786 S.F
32,863 S.F
33,032 S.F

A-2&R-21 15,050 S.F
R-2.1 6,976 S.F
R-2.1 18,905 S.F
R-2.1 18,905 S.F
R-2.1 18,932 S.F
A-2 A 3,602 S.F

78,768 S.F. TOTAL

NOTE: AREA MEASURED TO THE EXTERIOR FACE OF BUILDING WALLS, INCLUDING DECKS THAT ARE NOT OPEN TO
THE SKY. EXCLUDES PORTIONS OF DECKS WHICH PROJECT BEYOND THE FACE OF THE BUILDING. NO DEDUCTIONS

FOR SHAFTS OR STAIRWAYS.
LOT COVERAGE: BLDG. 1 (Lot 6
BUILDING AREA: 29,579 S.F
LOT AREA: 48,045 S.F
RESIDENTIAL DENSITY
NUMBER OF UNITS /ACRE: Y BLDG. 1 (Lot 6)
134 UNITS/.72 ACRES
14 WORKILIVE
PARKING

VEHICLE PARKING REQUIRED:

RESIDENTIAL 1 /PER UNIT

COMMERCIAL 2/PER 1,000S.F

WORKI/LIVE 2/PER UNIT

ASSISTED LIVING .25/PER UNIT
ASSISTED LIVING/MEMORY CARE .25/PER UNIT

TOTAL =

VEHICLE PARKING PROPOSED:

STANDARD STREET
STANDARD SURFACE
STANDARD COVERED
EV CARSHARE

ADA

EV CHARING STATION

STANDARD DOUBLE STACKER =
STANDARD TRIPLE STACKER =

TOTAL (W/ DOUBLE STACKERS) =
TOTAL (W/ TRIPLE STACKERS) =

PARKING RANGE 116-162 SPACES
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BLDG. 2 (Lot 5)
18,957 S.F

30,768 S.F

BLDG. 2 (Lot 5)
112 UNITS/.42 ACRES

6 WORKI/LIVE

BLDG. 1 (Lot 6)
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BLDG. 1 (Lot 6)
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PROJECT INFORMATION

PROJECT MATRIX

EXISTING CONDITIONS
BUILDING BLOCK DIAGRAM
NEIGHBORHOOD VIEW DIAGRAM

CONTEXT PLAN

EXISTING CONDITIONS
PRELIMINARY GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
PRELIMINARY UTILITY PLAN

SITE AND TYPICAL SECTIONS
PFD LADDER TRUCK STAGING EXHIBIT

SITE LIGHTING PLAN
SITE LIGHITNG PHOTEMETRICS PLAN
LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE

SITE PLAN - FLOOR 1
SITE PLAN - ROOF PLAN & ELEVATION STAIR PLANS

FLOOR 1 - PLAN

MEZZANINE - PLAN

FLOOR 2 - PLAN
FLOOR 3 - PLAN
FLOOR 4 - PLAN
ROOF - PLAN

UPPER ROOF - PLAN

BLDG 1 (LOT 6) ELEVATIONS
BLDG 2 (LOT 5) ELEVATIONS

MATERIAL BOARD
SECTIONS

PERSPECTIVE RENDERINGS
PERSPECTIVE RENDERINGS
PERSPECTIVE RENDERINGS
PERSPECTIVE RENDERINGS

BLDG 1 (LOT 6) UNIT PLANS
BLDG 2 (LOT 5) UNITS PLANS

EXT. DETAILS & MATERIALS
EXT. DETAILS & MATERIALS

WALL SECTION
WALL SECTION

BLDG. 2 (Lot 5)

6
10
18
9
43 193 TOTAL

BLDG. 2 (Lot 5)
1

3

2

2

1

18
29

37 116 TOTAL
48 162 TOTAL

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: 65'-0"
52'-0" TO AVERAGE ROOF HEIGHT (65'-0" TO HIGH ROOF)

OCCUPANCY GROUPS:

RESIDENTIAL R-2 & R-2.1

STORAGE (GARAGE) S-2

ASSEMBLY (RESTURANT) A-3

BUSINESS (OFFICE/SALES) B

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

R-2 & R-2.1 TYPE IlIA, FULLY SPINKLERED
S-2,A-2,B,&R-2 TYPE IA, FULLY SPINKLERED

THE BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2016 CFC SECTION 510 FOR ERRC COVERAGE.
ALLOWABLE GROSS FLOOR AREA / HEIGHTS / CONSTRUCTION TYPES

BASE ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR PER CBC TABLE 506.2 FOR TYPE I-A:

S-2 UNLIMITED S.F.

A-3 UNLIMITED S.F.

B UNLIMITED S.F.

R-2 UNLIMITED S.F.

R-2.1 UNLIMITED S.F.

BASE ALLOWABLE HEIGHT & STORIES PER CBC TABLE 504.3 & 504.4 FOR TYPE I-A:
S-2 UNLIMITED S.F.

A-3 UNLIMITED S.F.

B UNLIMITED S.F.

R-2 UNLIMITED S.F.

R-2.1 UNLIMITED S.F.

BASE ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR PER CBC TABLE 506.2 FOR TYPE lII-A:
R-2 24,000 S.F.

R-2.1 16,500 S.F.

BASE ALLOWABLE HEIGHT & STORIES PER CBC TABLE 504.3 & 504.4 FOR TYPE III-A:

R-2 65 FEET /4 STORIES (W/O AREA INCREASE)

R-2 85 FEET /5 STORIES W/ AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM (W/O AREA INCREASE)
R-2 60 FEET /3 STORIES (W/O AREA INCREASE)

R-2 65 FEET /3 STORIES W/ AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM (W/O AREA INCREASE)

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS:

3 HOUR HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN TYPE I-A & TYPE Ill-A REQUIREMENTS PER SECTION 510.2 HORIZONTAL
BUILDING SEPARATION ALLOWANCE

FOR TYPE I-A CONSTRUCTION: FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS PER TABLE 601:

STRUCTURAL FRAME 3-HR REDUCE TO 1 1/2-HR FOR ROOF SUPPORT
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS  3-HR

INTERIOR BEARING WALLS  3-HR REDUCE TO 1 1/2-HR FOR ROOF SUPPORT
INT. NONBEARING WALLS 0-HR

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 2-HR

ROOF CONSTRUCTION 11/2-HR

TYPE Ill-A CONSTRUCTION: FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS PER TABLE 601:

STRUCTURAL FRAME 1HR.
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS 1HR.
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS 1HR.
EXTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS SEE BELOW
INTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS 0 HR.
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION (BEAMS & JOISTS) 1HR.
ROOF CONSTRUCTION (BEAMS & JOISTS) 1HR.
SHAFT / STAIRWAY ENCLOSURES 2HR.

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE FOR TYPE |-

A, IlI-A AND V-A CONSTRUCTION AND OCCUPANCY PER TABLE 602:

FIRE SEP. DIST. OCCUPANCIES: GROUP A, M, R-2 & S-2
X<5 1HR.

5sX<10 1HR.

10<X<30 1HR.

X230 0 HR.

ACCESSIBILITY

100% OF UNITS SHALL BE ADAPTABLE, PER CBC 2021 CHAPTER 11A
ALL COMMON USE AREAS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE PER CBC 2021 CHAPTER 11A
ALL PUBLIC AREAS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE PER CBC 2021 CHAPTER 11B

PROJECT SUMMARY 4
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THE FOLLOWING ITEMS SHALL BE SUBMITTED AS DEFERRED SUBMITTALS:

METAL STAIRS
FIRE SPRINKLERS AND ALARMS
EMERGENCY RESPONDER SYSTEM
STEEL SUNSHADES
SMOKE CONTROL PANEL TO BE SUBMITTED FOR BLDG AND FIRE REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION
SIGNAGE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING:
A. EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS (EVA) LANE SIGNAGE
B. ADDRESS SIGNAGE
C. BUILDING DIRECTORY MAP
D. TACTILE IDENTIFICATION AND EXIT SIGNAGE

ok owd=

NOTE: DEFERRED SUBMITTALS SHALL FIRST BE SUBMITTED TO THE PROJECT ARCHITECT AND/OR ENGINEER
FOR REVIEW AND COORDINATION; FOLLOWING THE COMPLETION OF PROJECT ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
REVIEW AND COORDINATION, A SUBMITTAL TO THE CITY SHALL BE MADE (FOR CITY REVIEW AND APPROVAL),
WHICH SHALL INCLUDE A LETTER STATING THIS REVIEW AND COORDINATION HAS BEEN PERFORMED AND
COMPLETED AND PLANS AND CALCULATIONS FOR THE DEFERRED ITEMS ARE FOUND TO BE ACCEPTABLE
(E.G., WITH REGARD TO GEOMETRY, LOAD CONDITIONS, ETC.) WITH NO EXCEPTIONS.

THE DESIGN ANALYSIS FOR THE DESIGN-BUILD / DEFERRED ITEMS WITH THE EXCEPTION OF TEMPORARY

SITE SHORING SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS AFTER START OF
CONSTRUCTION. FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS DEFERRED SUBMITTALS SHALL CONFORM TO CBC 107.3.4.1

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS 3

2021 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE & AMENDMENTS
2021 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE & AMENDMENTS
2021 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE & AMENDMENTS
2021 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE & AMENDMENTS
2021 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE

2021 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE & AMENDMENTS

2021 CALIOFRNIA BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 11A

2021 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 11B
PETALUMA SMART CODE

APPLICABLE CODES 2

OWNER:

SPIRIT LIVING GROUP

101 LARKSPUR LANDING CIRCLE #220
LARKSPUR, CA 94939

P: (415) 480-6160
CONTACT: AMIR KIA é
CONTACT: ALIKIA SHABAHANGI

ARCHITECT:
BDE ARCHITECTURE

950 HOWARD STREET

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
P: (415) 67-0966

CONTACT: JON ENNIS

CIVIL ENGINEER:
STEVEN J. LAFRANCHI & ASSOCIATES, INC.
140 SECOND ST., STE 312

PETELUMA, CA 94592

P: (707) 762-3122

CONTACT: STEVE LAFRANCHI

PROJECT TEAM 1
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ARCHITECTURE

934 Howard Street
San Francisco, CA
94103

P. (415) 677-0966

CLIENT

CONSULTANT

500 HOPPER STREET
PETALUMA, CA
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500 HOPPER
PROJECT #: 2110

BUILDING 1 (LOT 6) UNIT AND AREA SUMMARY

Revised - 06/08/2022

Unit Area Measured to Centerline of Demising; Exterior Face of Corridor and Exterior Wall

500 HOPPER
PROJECT #: 2110

BUILDING 2 (LOT 5) UNIT AND AREA SUMMARY

Revised - 06/08/2022

Unit Type Total SQFT  |Floor Levels Unit Y Rentable Area
UNIT TYPE 1ST M 2ND 3RD 4TH Roof Total ° by Type
STUDIO/ JR1BR S2.0 406 - - 2 2 2 - 6 4.5% 2,436 SF
S3.0 417 - - 2 2 2 - 6 4.5% 2,502 SF
S4.0 411 - - 2 2 2 - 6 4.5% 2,466 SF
TOTAL UNITS 0 0 6 6 6 0 18 13.4% 7,404 SF
Rentable Residential by floor (PP) - - 2,468 SF 2,468 SF 2,468 SF -
1 BEDROOM A1.0 630 - - 11 11 1 - 33 24.6% 20,790 SF
A2.0 625 - - 4 4 4 - 12 9.0% 7,500 SF
A3.0 631 - - 4 4 4 - 12 9.0% 7,572 SF
A4.0 625 - - 2 2 2 - 6 4.5% 3,750 SF
A5.0 548 - - 1 1 1 - 3 2.2% 1,644 SF
A6.0 458 - - 1 1 1 - 3 2.2% 1,374 SF
A7.0 433 - - 1 1 1 - 3 2.2% 1,299 SF
TOTAL UNITS 0 0 24 24 24 0 72 53.7% 43,929 SF
Rentable Residential by floor (PP) - - 14,643 SF 14,643 SF 14,643 SF -
2 BEDROOM B1.0 944 - - 2 2 2 - 6 4.5% 5,664 SF
B2.0 916 - - 4 4 4 - 12 9.0% 10,992 SF
B3.0 891 - - 2 2 2 - 6 4.5% 5,346 SF
B4.0 1280 - - 2 2 2 - 6 4.5% 7,680 SF
TOTAL UNITS 0 0 10 10 10 0 30 22.4% 29,682 SF
Rentable Residential by floor (PP) - - 9,894 SF 9,894 SF 9,894 SF -
WORK LIVE WL1.0 768 1 - - - - - 1 0.7% 1,040 SF
WL1.0-M 272
WL1.1 783 2 - - - - - 2 1.5% 2,110 SF
WL1.1-M 272
WL1.2 799 1 - - - - - 1 0.7% 1,068 SF
WL1.2-M 269
WL2.0 1034 1 - - - - - 1 0.7% 1,442 SF
WL2.0-M 408
WL3.0 980 7 - - - - - 7 5.2% 9,688 SF
WL3.0-M 404
WL4.0 999 2 - - - - - 2 1.5% 3,508 SF
WL4.0-M 755 -
TOTAL UNITS 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 10.4% 18,856 SF
Rentable Residential by floor (PP) 13,025 SF 5,831 SF - - - -
TOTAL UNITS 14 0 40 40 40 0 134 100% 99,871 SF
Avg. Unit Size
Rentable Residential by floor (PP) 13,025 SF 5,831 SF 27,005 SF 27,005 SF 27,005 SF - 99,871 SF 99,871 SF
Bike Room 312 SF - - - - - 312 SF
BOH 1,190 SF - - 1,190 SF
Vertical Circulation 640 SF 454 SF 503 SF 580 SF 580 SF - 2,757 SF
Club Room 3,528 SF - - - - - 3,528 SF
Corridor 182 SF - 2,301 SF 2,301 SF 2,301 SF - 7,085 SF
Fitness 1,797 SF 1,797 SF
Coworking 1,768 SF 1,768 SF
Public Easement 1,483 SF - - - - 1,483 SF
Reception 249 SF 407 SF 656 SF
Flex Space 1,079 SF - - - - - 1,079 SF
Mail 345 SF - - - - - 345 SF
IDF 60 SF 60 SF 60 SF 180 SF
Trash 379 SF - 112 SF 112 SF 112 SF - 715 SF
Restroom 252 SF - - - - 252 SF
Lobby 1,090 SF - - 1,090 SF
Parking 9,577 SF - - - - - 9,577 SF
Gross Building (Measured from exterior face of
ext wall, Including, unit decks, shafts, stairs and elevators.
Not including roof, roof deck or podium decks, not including 23,754 10,257 32,786 32,863 33,032 132,692 SF
area above first level at double height space, not including
parking/garage, Assumes 7'-0" corridor typical)
Net Saleable/Gross Building 0.548 0.824 0.822 0.818

Landscape

Landsc. Totals

Private Courts

Common Courtyard

Roof-Deck

. Floor Levels Unit o Rentable Area
UNIT TYPE Unit Type Total SQFT 18T M 2ND 3RD 4TH Roof Total & by Type
STUDIO S20.0 400 - - 6 6 - - 12 10.7% 4,800 SF
S21.0 382 - - 1 1 - - 2 1.8% 764 SF
S22.0 426 - - 7 7 - - 14 12.5% 5,964 SF
S23.0 369 - - 1 1 - - 2 1.8% 738 SF
S24.0 396 - - 3 3 - - 6 5.4% 2,376 SF
S26.0 434 - - 1 1 - - 2 1.8% 868 SF
S27.0 463 - - 1 1 - - 2 1.8% 926 SF
TOTAL UNITS 0 0 20 20 0 0 40 35.7% 16,436 SF
Rentable Residential by floor (PP) - - 8,218 SF 8,218 SF - -
1 BEDROOM A20.0 520 - - 6 6 - - 12 10.7% 6,240 SF
A21.0 473 - - 1 1 - - 2 1.8% 946 SF
A22.0 597 - - 3 3 - - 6 5.4% 3,582 SF
A23.0 544 - - 1 1 - - 2 1.8% 1,088 SF
A24.0 636 - - 1 1 - - 2 1.8% 1,272 SF
TOTAL UNITS 0 0 12 12 0 0 24 21.4% 13,128 SF
Rentable Residential by floor (PP) - - 6,564 SF 6,564 SF - -
2 BEDROOM B20.0 726 - - 1 1 - - 2 1.8% 1,452 SF
B21.0 737 - - 1 1 - - 2 1.8% 1,474 SF
B22.0 905 - - 1 1 - - 2 1.8% 1,810 SF
TOTAL UNITS 0 0 3 3 0 0 6 5.4% 4,736 SF
Rentable Residential by floor (PP) - - 2,368 SF 2,368 SF - -
MEMORY MC1.0 369 - - - - 18 - 8 16.1% 6,642 SF
CARE MC2.0 406 - - - - 5 - 5 4.5% 2,030 SF
MC3.0 373 - - - - 6 - 6 5.4% 2,238 SF
MC4.0 345 - - - - 2 - 2 1.8% 690 SF
MC5.0 434 - - - - 1 - 1 0.9% 434 SF
MC6.0 490 - - - - 1 - 1 0.9% 490 SF
MC7.0 595 - - - - 1 - 1 0.9% 595 SF
MC8.0 474 - - - - 1 - 1 0.9% 474 SF
MC9.0 457 - - - - 1 - 1 0.9% 457 SF
TOTAL UNITS 0 0 0 0 36 0 36 32.1% 14,050 SF
Rentable Residential by floor (PP) - - - - 14,050 SF -
WORKLIVE WL6.0 806 1 - - - - 1 0.9% 1,672 SF
866
799 0
WL7.0 550 1 - - - - 1 0.9% 1,349 SF
900 o
WL8.0 796 1 - - - - 1 0.9% 1,696 SF
WL9.0 ggg 1 - - - - 1 16.7% 1,427 SF
WL10.0 ggg 2 - - - - 2 1.8% 3,046 SF
TOTAL UNITS 6 0 0 0 0 6 5.4% 9,190 SF
Rentable Residential by floor (PP) 9,190 SF - - - -
TOTAL UNITS 6 35 35 36 0 112 100% 57,540 SF
Avg. Unit Size
Rentable Residential by floor (PP) 4,431 SF 4,759 SF 17,150 SF 17,150 SF 14,050 SF - 57,540 SF
Bike Room 353 SF - - - - - 353 SF
BOH 934 SF - - - - - 934 SF
Vertical Circulation 573 SF 231 SF 680 SF 680 SF 680 SF 369 SF 3,213 SF
Public Easement 1,051 SF - - - - - 1,051 SF
Service Corridor/Corridor 507 SF - 1,627 SF 1,627 SF 1,731 SF 1,427 SF 6,919 SF
Lobby 982 SF - - - - - 982 SF
Reception/Mail 197 SF 197 SF
Lounge 532 SF 453 SF 985 SF
Activites 781 SF 781 SF
Community Lounge 1,776 SF 1,776 SF
Kitchen 877 SF 372 SF 1,249 SF
Staff/Admin 389 SF 473 SF 862 SF
Amenity 1,865 SF 1,865 SF
Restroom 255 SF 255 SF
Bistro/Bar 762 SF 762 SF
Mezzanine 2,542 SF 2,542 SF
Dining 1,466 SF 1,466 SF
Restaurant 1,995 SF - 1,995 SF
IDF/Utility 128 SF 128 SF 64 SF 320 SF
Trash 181 SF - 181 SF
Laundry 262 SF 262 SF
Commercial 806 SF 393 SF 1,199 SF
Parking 2,980 SF - - - - - 2,980 SF
Gross Building (Measured from exterior face of ext wall,
Including, unit decks, shafts, stairs and elevators. Not including roof, roof
deck or podium decks, not including area above first level at double height
space, not including parking/garage, Assumes 5'-0" corridor typical)
15,758 8,167 18,905 18,905 18,932 3,809 80,667 SF
Net Saleable/Gross
Building 0.281 0.583 0.907 0.907 0.742
Landscape Landsc. Totals
Private Courts - - - - - -
Common Courtyard - - - - - -
Roof-Deck - - - - - 1,865 SF 1,865 SF
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CITY OF PETALUMA

BAUTISTA

PUD
[MDR]

OSFP

[0S]

c2
[CC]

LAKEVI L F

PUD
[DLDR]

C7
[NC]

[NC]

HWY

C7

LAND USE ABBREVIATIONS

[MU] MIXED USE
[DLDR] DIVERSE LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL
[MDR] MEDIUM DENSITY RESIDENTIAL
[RL] LOW DENISTY RESIDENTIAL
[RH] HIGH DENSITY RESIDENTIAL
[MH] MOBILE HOMES
[cc] COMMUNITY COMMERCIAL
[P/SP] PUBLIC /SEMI—PUBLIC
[CP] OPEN SPACE
[NC] NEIGHBORHOOD COMMERCIAL
[RDI] RIVER DEPENDENT INDUSTRIAL
[] LAND USE DESIGNATION
ZONING ABBREVIATIONS
RDI RIVER DEPENDENT INDUSTRIAL (D—3)
T—4 URBAN GENERAL
-5 URBAN CENTER
-6 URBAN CORE
PUD PLANNED UNIT DISTRICT
PCD PLANNED COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
MU1A MIXED USE 1A
MU/E MU1B MIXED USE 1B
MH MOBILE HOME PARK
D THOROUGHFARE DISTRICT (D4)
cS CIVIC SPACE
FW FLOODWAY
OSP OPEN SPACE—PARK
RS RESIDENTIAL 5
C1 COMMERCIAL 1
c2 COMMERCIAL 2
LEGEND

EXISTING CITY LIMIT LINE

CENTRAL SPECIFIC PLAN BOUNDARY (CPSP)

PROJECT BOUNDARY

CONCEPTUAL AREA BOUNDARY (CPSP)

X\ § APPROXIMATE FLOODWAY AREA
PER FEMA MAPS DATED
> OCTOBER 2, 2015.

M PUD/ ZONING DISTRICT

i

BU [MU] LAND USE CLASSIFICATION
Cl

NOTES:

1. ZONING AND LAND USE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON
IS PER THE CITY OF PETALUMA OFFICIAL CITY WEBSITE
ZONING AND LANDUSE ACTIVE MAPPING.

2.  ORTHOPHOTO IS PROVIDED BY GOOGLE EARTH
DATED MARCH 2019.
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CONTEXT PLAN
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PETALUMA CALIFORNIA

500 HOPPER STREET APN 136-690-005/006

PETALUMA THEATRE SQUARE

CIVIL ENGINEERS ~ LAND SURVEYORS
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(707) 762-3122 FAX (707) 762-3239
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REVISIONS BY

EXISTING EASEMENT DESIGNATIONS

30" WIDE PUBLIC SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT, PER 779 MAPS 24—31, SCR.
EXZ] 30 EASEMENT FOR SEWER CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE, FBO CITY OF
PETALUMA, PER 2744 OR 635, SCR
30’ EASEMENT FOR SEWER CONSTRUCTION, FBO CITY OF PETALUMA, PER 2744
OR 635, SCR
EASEMENT FOR GOVERNMENT AND GENERAL PUBLIC VEHICULAR, PEDESTRIAN
AND BICYCLE ACCESS, PER DN 2007-028057, SCR, LOCATION MODIFIED AND
. B AMENDED PER DN 2016—016637, SCR.
— — — EX5| 24’ WIDE EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS EASEMENT, PER 779 MAPS 24—31, SCR
24’ WIDE PUBLIC STORM DRAIN EASEMENT, PER 779 MAPS 24—31, SCR
24’ WIDE PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT, PER 779 MAPS 24—31, SCR
24’ WIDE PRIVATE ACCESS EASEMENT FBO LOTS 7, 8 & 9, PER 779 MAPS
24-31, SCR
__________________ _{ T &0 = [EX3] 11" X 15" WIDE PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT, PER 779 MAPS 24—31, SCR
| EXT0] 10 FOOT WIDE PUBLIC PEDESTRIAN ACCESS EASEMENT, PER 779 MAPS 24—31,
SCR
|
| EX11] 10’ WIDE PUBLIC STORM DRAIN EASEMENT, PER 779 MAPS 24—31, SCR

PRIVATE ROAD EASEMENT FBO LOTS 8 & 9, WIDTH VARIES, PER 779 MAPS
24-31, SCR

PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT, WIDTH VARIES, PER 779 MAPS 24-31, SCR

“© Lot6

48,045t SE

PRIVATE STORM DRAIN EASEMENT, WIDTH VARIES, PER 786 MAPS 32-38, SCR
PUBLIC ACCESS EASEMENT, PER 779 MAPS 24-31, SCR
6 FOOT WIDE PRIVATE STORM DRAIN EASEMENT, PER 779 MAPS 24-31, SCR

m| |m] M (M [M m
2183 1= 1= |I= N
N o o] B N N

6 FOOT WIDE PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT, PER 779 MAPS 24-31, SCR

™
x
o

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC UTILITY EASEMENT, PER DN 2018-015370, SCR

NOTES

1. TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SHOWN HERE IS BASED UPON "IMPROVEMENT
PLANS FOR RIVERFRONT, PHASE ONE A MIXED USE DEVELOPMENT",
APPROVED BY THE CITY OF PETALUMA ON JULY 25, 2016.

N

VERTICAL DATUM: NGVD29. BENCHMARK: A FOUND BRASS DISK STAMPED
"CAULFIELD” LOCATED IN HAND HOLE NEAR THE BACK OF WALK, WITHIN
THE CONCRETE SIDEWALK ON THE EAST SIDE OF CAULFIELD LANE
EXTENSION AND LYING NORTHERLY OF THE SMART RAIL RIGHT OF WAY;
ELEVATION FOR THIS PROJECT WAS DERIVED FROM NUMEROUS (NGVD29
DATUM) MONUMENTS RESULTING IN AN ELEVATION AT "CAULFIELD"=9.01’
NGVD29 DATUM. NO REFERENCE TO ALTERNATE DATUMS.

56°

3.  HORIZONTAL DATUM: FINAL MAP OF RIVERFRONT SUBDIVISION, PHASE
ONE, RECORDED IN BOOK 779 OF MAPS, AT PAGES 24-—31, SONOMA
COUNTY RECORDS.

4. UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WERE PLOTTED USING SURFACE EVIDENCE AND
REFERENCE TO "IMPROVEMENT PLANS FOR RIVERFRONT, PHASE ONE A

(o]
()
o
—
(p]
(7)) =]
2 <
1
” o
- MIXED USE DEVELOPMENT”, APPROVED BY THE CITY OF PETALUMA ON O o <
= JULY 25, 2016. UNDERGROUND UTILITIES MAY EXIST THAT ARE NOT A
SHOWN HEREON. UNDERGROUND UTILITIES MAY NOT BE LOCATED AS — Y 2
SHOWN HEREON. IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT AN UNDERGROUND UTILITY |— Oy
LOCATION COMPANY MARK THE UTILITES PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION. ™ o
ONLY BY POTHOLING FOR EXISTING UTILITIES CAN THEIR LOCATION BE — -—
KNOWN. Q g > LL
5. TITLE REPORT PREPARED BY OLD REPUBLIC TITLE COMPANY, ORDER Z = 0 -
— _ P I A NUMBER 0812021459, DATED DECEMBER 15, 2021. O > < <
a rce 6. THIS DOCUMENT AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN ARE THE - o
PROPERTY OF STEVEN J. LAFRANCHI AND ASSOCIATES, INC. o -
'] 3 6 27_|_ Sl__ UNAUTHORIZED USE, COPYING, DISCLOSURE OR PUBLICATION BY ANY ~IRIT
, i METHOD IS PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF STEVEN J. Y <
L T LAFRANCHI AND ASSOCIATES, INC. STEVEN J. LAFRANCHI AND (D = s
ASSOCIATES, INC. ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY UNAUTHORIZED o o
DUPLICATION OF INFORMATION THAT MAY APPEAR ON ANOTHER PLAN OR Z N - -’
MAP. ]
X -
(/] W L
— o o
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| 8” WATER
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ABBREVIATIONS
APN  ASSESSORS PARCEL NUMBER
DN  DOCUMENT NUMBER
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SSMH  SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE

INV INVERT
RCP REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE
HDPE HIGH—DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE e

PP POWER POLE

JP JOINT POLE

SS SANITARY SEWER
WMF  WIRE MESH FENCE
WBF WOOD BOARD FENCE
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NOTES OnSE DS o

1. SEE SHEET C—1 FOR CONTEXT PLAN Zx, <249

) . < HJJ ) % O%’?

2. SEE SHEET C—2 FOR EXISTING CONDITIONS. E Z E 2 82@

* o nI~

3. SEE SHEET C—4 FOR PRELIMINARY UTILITY PLAN. PRELIMINARY EARTHWORK QUANTITIES < g § E SIS

- w Aalal S

4. SEE SHEET C—5 FOR SITE AND TYPICAL SECTIONS. ** CUT= 3994 CY = 2 g =

=

5. SEE SHEET C—6 FOR LADDER TRUCK STAGING EXHIBIT. TRENCH SPOILS = ~331 CY Z % %

6. SEE "IMPROVEMENT PLANS FOR RIVERFRONT, PHASE 1 A MIXED USE TOTAL CUT= 4325 CY I">J <
DEVELOPMENT” BY STEVEN J. LAFRANCHI AND ASSOCIATES FOR OFF—SITE T
DEVELOPMENT INFORMATION. ** Fll|l= 1180 CY -

NET CUT = 3145 CY (7))
* CUT & FILL VOLUMES BASED ON BUILDING PADS
AND ROADWAY SUBGRADE
DATE: 2022.01.04
*EARTHWORK QUANTITIES ARE BASED ON IN SITE . SCALE: 1" = 20
VOLUME AND SECTION OF FINISHED DESIGN PRIOR DESIGN:  SJL, CRK

TO APPLICATION OF SHRINK/SWELL FACTORS DRAWN: CRK

CHECK: SJL
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JOB No: 202189
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| / | “ REVISIONS BY
[
| LEGEND
|
, PROPOSED EXISTING
DI 5 |
GR: 12.48’ l — — CENTERLINE
—% % INV: 9.29 15" IN' S
L INV: 9.29 15" OUT N /_%\ 8 | _— ——— — — ———  APPROX. BOUNDARY LINE
//DI;——_ DI 3 ! 4’ K T/ ,
, GR: 12.48 CR: 12.48 l — )— 20" SS SANITARY SEWER
GR: 12.48 , " INV: 9.10 15" IN'S 1
. INV: 8.86 15" IN S K | I\
INV: 8'65,15”’—0UT NW g - E = = E = == | E = = | I \ s WATER
L T T — 80 LF 15" SD S=0.0030 62 LF 15" SD S=0.0031 - ? ey o I
— 1} L—F " sp 5=0.003 7 LF 157 g S=.o.oo? — " = & = & o on STORM DRAIN
— /
// ol <l 2l ) — =I5 | = @ - s Em s mEE  PRIVATE STORM DRAIN
5 ~2 s
s P , AN // OHL OVERHEAD UTILITY
s " N/
- P 4 — = = — — — A % CONCRETE
i S A5 DI 6
s P / | ' "3 GR: 12.48" N
p , E : INV: 9.49 15" OUT N ® > CURB & GUTTER
/ P
/ g 1
% T e [O] [©] CATCH BASIN
/ » \
/ 7 < 2
N e =] DROP INLET
/ 7 P 4 g EX. DI
/ G - @ ] o STORM DRAIN MANHOLE
/ 2
/ 7, \ ] SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT
/% - ® SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
EX. SSMN _— ‘__ *‘ — — = ZI'E']JJ Lﬂ;p_/c_u';ﬂ— ; p_l/ " l—§\
// RIM 12500 R Gk e T T e A L e o WATER METER
e e e et o L )
/ / - o LN T e N | ISR N ) G St SRR N 5| I A N P L N @ v FIRE HYDRANT
/ol 3 s - gl M NE LN E N / Nl . m-®. - - -7 CRPRST:
S B ] e e I TS B 71 e e B R e I ) : Lo o GATE VALVE
_ T T gp LF 15" SD 80 LF [15” SD
/ [1o ™ EX. CB 4 ©
_ I L L L J TC 12.90 L Bl CB L h \ s o%t STREETLIGHT
/ RS 141 lLF 8" S5 MAIN 1€ 12.90 .
| l i vs \ 9 -~ FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION
/: % DI
GR: 12.34’ .
IQ V: 8.04 15" IN SE "W 8 WATER, MAIN 8"W 8"W 8"W 8"W
f ILj V: 8.04 15" OUT W + KEYNOTES
: - N
: 7 ' L] X (A) REPLACE EXISTING 3" METER WITH MANIFOLD METERS FOR CONDOMINIUMS.
=I e M / o INSTALL METER MANIFOLD FOR CONDOMINIUMS. ©
RN v - = -l ‘s " Z =
o e @ EX. SDMH S 1 (© EXISTING 3" METER FOR DOMESTIC WATER. o
] L miS L bt ., [OR14.0% o o < Te)
/ 4 =Y - o < - yan_ EX. 6” WATER LATERAL FOR BUILDING SPRINKLERS. INTERIOR DOUBLE CHECK DETECTOR 2]
W ey AN BACKFLOW PREVENTER AND FIRE RISER LOCATIONS TO BE DETERMINED. — =
L 1 ®/ - EX. SDMH D74l 7 T CINTT - - ﬂ. °|
! % / N CRTA0F - l o _" () EXISTING 6” SANITARY SEWER LATERAL. INSTALL CLEANOUT FOR CONNECTION TO o <
B a e ) BUILDING.
z EX. SSMH v 8" WATER |MAIN 1o o =
< | — - ] 8w > 1 w @
> RIM 13.05 — 7.0F [30° 3D (8) 1185 LR 397 8p 152 LF 24” SD 0 3 = J - ¥
10”"W 10”"W & [ 1 — A~
— NIES lo- — . Y 119 LF 8”[SS MAIN J — Q) LL
o s S— 203 LF & % \ EX. SSMH @ =5 X 5 3 = 1 NOTES | Z Z 5
— ” v - M ” - —
8” SS MAIN N <:f B RIM 13.07 5 c 15 D - 78 LF[15” SD = o 1. SEE SHEET C—1 FOR CONTEXT PLAN. I_ > & <
ﬂ "0/ /y L 1 —
7 e E 26 LF 24" SD N o -15 e e e N BTN [ 3 2. SEE SHEET C—2 FOR EXISTING CONDITIONS. D | (&)
B = \§\\:Q B\A ETM ?%% Eé '102‘Bg§f e % 1(;582 3. SEE SHEET C—3 FOR PRELIMINARY GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN. >- - E <
TC [4.90 dn , R \ N T e T e R NI E'IEI] 4. SEE SHEET C-5 FOR TYPICAL SECTIONS. m E ws
% &> 0, L ONCEKSSBMHY LT e e | o o
. SNy - v 5y AR, ) gl 5. SEE SHEET C—6 FOR LADDER TRUCK STAGING EXHIBIT. h = 3
S =
| ElXM ?%Hz 2. N \J & Ry g D [y Y A 6. SEE "IMPROVEMENT PLANS FOR RIVERFRONT, PHASE 1 A MIXED USE P (V2] <
o : W L 4+ L J L L L y/ A / DEVELOPMENT” BY STEVEN J. LAFRANCHI AND ASSOCIATES FOR OFF—SITE — o —
8" WATER MAIN Ry DEVELOPMENT INFORMATION.
M.8 M.8 8 M.8 M.8 / E W L
€ \ /
B B B B B B B /< ) ! — & o
152 LF 8” SS MAIN >m & / -
ss————————— =G =S =S 27 m O
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Ve Fex. o8 1 r T/TC1299 T 1 > / m o
N 76 LF 15” SD TC 13.00 78 LF 15" SD = : ) o
7a = : _—— S W 7259 S
L N e T — L DI _— T P e SR ; IR / >
-\'\Q - —_ . .

\f ’/ DI 10
> 2 GR: 12.55' \

o - INV: 9.80 15" OUT NW \\

82 LF |15"|SD S=0.0032 76— n BB EEm e B
-+ —— -

|
_@]—___3\_____ \ DI 9 , )
WA &L A/ EG / I(I;\IR:): 192.55;5 15" IN SE A

/ INV: 9.57 15" OUT N ™~

GR: 12.53’
INV: 9.36 15" IN' S
INV: 9.36 15" OUT N
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\ Y \
/ty \

L /\ N G \

PETALUMA THEATRE SQUARE

CIVIL ENGINEERS ~ LAND SURVEYORS
LAND PLANNERS ~ LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
140 SECOND STREET, SUITE 312
PETALUMA, CALIFORNIA 94952
(707) 762-3122 FAX (707) 762-3239

%
STEVEN J. LAFRANCHI & ASSOCIATES, INC.

DATE: 2022.01.04

SCALE: 1" = 20’

DESIGN:  SJL, CRK
DRAWN: CRK
CHECK: SJL

NORTY

JOB: SPRIT LIMNG
JOB No: 202189
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’ P/L EjMT P/L 20
| MIXED-USE BUILDING
I FF 13.20
PARKING | PRIVATE ACCESS PAD 12.0 CAULFIELD LANE
|
| | GARAGE |
15 ! PARKING .5
I | I
| N
B
B
I | I
10 i 10
I | I
|
|
|
|
|
5 5
0+75 1400 1425 1450 1475 2400 2+25 2450 2475
SECTION A
SCALE: 1"=20'H, 1"=4'V
20 . 20
| MIXED-USE BUILDING
| FF 13.20
| PRIVATE ACCESS PAD 12.0 CAULFIELD LANE
15 I 15
10 10
5 ! 5
0+75 1400 1+25 1450 1+75 2400 2+25 2450 2475
SECTION B
SCALE: 1"=20'H, 1"=4'V
20 . . 20
| MIXED-USE BUILDING |
| FF 13.20 |
PRIVATE ACCESS PAD 12.0 |
I CAULFIELD LANE
| GARAGE |
5 | PARKING | .5
| ; I o
e
10 I 10
|
|
5 | ! 5
0+75 1400 1+25 1450 1475 2400 2+25 2450 2475
SECTIONC
SCALE: 1"=20'H, 1"=4'V
20 : 20
| MIXED-USE BUILDING :
| FF 13.25 | |
CAULFIELD LANE | PAD 12.1 PRIVATE ACCESS | PARKING |
| GARAGE :
15 PARKING I 5
| |
I |
|
10 : 10
|
| |
| |
|
|
5 ' 5
0+75 1400 1+25 1450 1+75 2400 2425 2450 2475
SECTION D
SCALE: 1"=20'H, 1"=4'V
20 . 20
| MIXED-USE BUILDING
| FF 13.25
CAULFIELD LANE I 5AD 12.1 PRIVATE ACCESS :
| GARAGE
5 | PARKING 15
|
10 10
|
|
5 ! 5
0+75 1400 1+25 1450 1+75 2400 2+25 2450 2475
SECTION E

SCALE: 1"=20"H, 1"=4'V

R.O.W

REVISIONS

8Y

0. \ R.ci.w
| 70° R.O.W
1 X
| 12.0° 23.0° 23.0’ 12.0° |
[ SIDEWALK 1 C/L TO CF. C/L TO CF. T SIDEWALK 1
3.3 4.0 47 CF ; . ; ; ; , cF HOTEL
FUTURE |, . . . 8 5 10 10 5
BUILDING EX. SIDEWALK PARKING BIKE LANE TRAVEL LANE TRAVEL LANE BIKE LANE PARKING
I I
I I
0.5% TO 2% 2% 2% 0.5% — 2%
\5” AC OVER 16" CLASS 2 AB
CURB, GUTTER & SIDEWALK HOPPER STREET CURB, GUTTER & SIDEWALK
SCALE: 1" = 5
c/L
R.O.W /‘ R.O.W
56’ R.O.W.
1 14.0’ . 18.5’ 18.5’ L 5.0° |
1 SIDEWALK 1 c/L TO CF. c/L TO CF. T sipeEwak
| 4.0 CF \ CF CENTRAL
BoLDmE ; : 16’ g GREEN
EX. SIDEWALK PARKING BIKE LANE TRAVEL WAY PARKING
I
' |
| 0.5% — 2%
0.5%—2% 2%
SIDEWALK PER i % \
COP STD 203 EX. CURB & FALL AWAY
CENTRAL LOOP - EAST 6” AC OVER 21" CLASS 2 AB GUTTER
EX. CURB & GUTTER
SCALE: 1" = 5
c/L
R.O.W f R.O.W
56’ R.O.W. L
’ |
| 5.0° . 18.5’ 18.5’ 14.0 .
| SIDEWALK | C/L TO C.F. C/L TO C.F. ] SIDEWALK ]
CENTRAL cr g 16 5 g8 cr 4.0 FUTURE
GREEN PARKING TRAVEL WAY BIKE LANE PARKING EX. SIDEWALK T BUILDING
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! I
! I
0.5%—2%
2% 0.5% — 2%
T R R R T R T T e e
;g i SIDEWALK PER
COP STD 203
CURB & FALL AWAY GUTTER
CENTRAL LOOP - WEST EX. CURB & GUTTER
SCALE: 1" = 5' 6” AC OVER 21” CLASS 2 AB
R.O.W 790 R.O.W
c/L
CF CF
5.5 4.0 10.5’ 5 11’ 11’ 5 20.0’
SIDEWALK EX. SIDEWALK SIDEWALK BIKE LANE TRAVEL LANE TRAVEL LANE BIKE LANE SIDEWALK
I I
I I
0.5% TO 2% . o 0.5% — 2%
i SIDEWALK PER \
COP STD 203
6" AC OVER 21" CLASS 2 AB
EX. CURB & GUTTER EX. CURB, GUTTER
CAULFIELD ST. (SOUTH OF CENTRAL LOOP)
SCALE: 1" = 5
TOWNHOME CARPORT Ef 16.0° 24’ PUBLIC ALLEY
18’ PERPENDICULAR PARKING C.L.
14 10’ MIXED—-USE BLDG. CARP/?/RT |

1.5%—4.5%
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TR P L
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SCALE: 1" = 5
24' PUBLIC ALLEY 16.0° EP
C.L. 18’ PERPENDICULAR PARKING
CARPORT 10’ L 14’ SHLDR
2" WIDE VALLEY GUTTER \
1.5%4.5% \ 1.5%45%
4" AC OVER /
12" CLASS 2 AB
PRIVATE ACCESS WEST
SCALE: 1" = 5
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SPIRIT LIVING
500 HOPPER STREET APN 136-690-005/006

SITE AND TYPICAL SECTIONS

PETALUMA CALIFORNIA

%
STEVEN J. LAFRANCHI & ASSOCIATES, INC.

PETALUMA THEATRE SQUARE

CIVIL ENGINEERS ~ LAND SURVEYORS
LAND PLANNERS ~ LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
140 SECOND STREET, SUITE 312

PETALUMA, CALIFORNIA 94952
(707) 762-3122 FAX (707) 762-3239

DATE: 2022.01.04
SCALE: AS SHOWN
DESIGN:  SJL, CRK
DRAWN: CRK
CHECK:  SJL
JOB: SPIRIT LIVING
JOB No: 202189
SHEET
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REVISIONS BY
LEGEND
EXISTING PROPOSED
—— NO PARKING FIRE LANE. CURB
PAINTED RED.
o SIGN:
"NO PARKING. EMERGENCY
VEHICLE ACCESS”
@ FIRE HYDRANT
3 DEPARTMENT CONNECTION
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* TRAVEL LANE B b 210wy . T T SCALE: 1" = 20’
TRAVEL LANE BUILDING PL = :
DESIGN:  SuL, CRK
DRAWN: CRK
NORT CHECK:  SJL
H JOB: SPIRIT LIVING
CO/ JOB No: 202189
SHEET
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EX12
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NORTHBANK
(Phase 2)
797 MAPS 12-23

LEGEND

EXISTING BOUNDARY LINE

— CENTERLINE

BUILDING

EDGE OF PAVEMENT
FENCE, CHAIN LINK

JOINT TRENCH UTILITY
SANITARY SEWER SERVICE
8" SANITARY SEWER

W WATER SERVICE

8" WATER

10" WATER
STORM DRAIN AND DROP INLET

EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER

CONCRETE

ELECTRIC METER
WATER METER

() WATER VALVE

FIRE HYDRANT

STORM DRAIN MANHOLE

SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE

EXISTING EASEMENT DESIGNATIONS

30" WIDE PUBLIC SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT, PER 779 MAPS 24-31, SCR.

EX1

30" EASEMENT FOR SEWER CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE, FBO CITY OF
PETALUMA, PER 2744 OR 635, SCR

EX2

30" EASEMENT FOR SEWER CONSTRUCTION, FBO CITY OF PETALUMA, PER 2744
OR 635, SCR

EX3

EASEMENT FOR GOVERNMENT AND GENERAL PUBLIC VEHICULAR, PEDESTRIAN
AND BICYCLE ACCESS, PER DN 2007-028057, SCR, LOCATION MODIFIED AND
AMENDED PER DN 2016-—016637, SCR.

EX4

24’ WIDE EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS EASEMENT, PER 779 MAPS 24-31, SCR

m
x
(¢)]

EX6 24’ WIDE PUBLIC STORM DRAIN EASEMENT, PER 779 MAPS 24-31, SCR

EX7 24’ WIDE PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT, PER 779 MAPS 24-31, SCR
24’ WIDE PRIVATE ACCESS EASEMENT FBO LOTS 7, 8 & 9, PER 779 MAPS

24-31, SCR

EX8

©

X 11" X 15" WIDE PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT, PER 779 MAPS 24-31, SCR

ol
x
N
o

10 FOOT WIDE PUBLIC PEDESTRIAN ACCESS EASEMENT, PER 779 MAPS 24-31,
SCR

10" WIDE PUBLIC STORM DRAIN EASEMENT, PER 779 MAPS 24-31, SCR

PRIVATE ROAD EASEMENT FBO LOTS 8 & 9, WIDTH VARIES, PER 779 MAPS
24-31, SCR

PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT, WIDTH VARIES, PER 779 MAPS 24-31, SCR
PRIVATE STORM DRAIN EASEMENT, WIDTH VARIES, PER 786 MAPS 32-38, SCR
PUBLIC ACCESS EASEMENT, PER 779 MAPS 24-31, SCR

6 FOOT WIDE PRIVATE STORM DRAIN EASEMENT, PER 779 MAPS 24-31, SCR

m| [m| [(m| M} [m M| |m
x| Ix| 1<l <] < x| [x
b I ey N oy T Y I o XX
N o o (& (o N (=

6 FOOT WIDE PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT, PER 779 MAPS 24-31, SCR
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC UTILITY EASEMENT, PER DN 2018-015370, SCR

ol
x
:
0]

NOTES

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS BASED UPON A FIELD SURVEY
PERFORMED BY STEVEN J. LAFRANCHI & ASSOCIATES, INC. IN APRIL 2021.

VERTICAL DATUM: NGVD29, IN REFERENCE TO BENCHMARK "CAULFIELD"”, ELEVATION
= 9.01" NGVD29 DATUM. THIS DATUM HAS BEEN USED FOR ALL PHASES OF THE
RIVERFRONT SUBDIVISION DEVELOPMENT.

HORIZONTAL DATUM: FINAL MAP OF RIVERFRONT SUBDIVISION (PHASE ONE), FILED IN
BOOK 779 OF MAPS, PAGES 24-—31, SONOMA COUNTY RECORDS.

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WERE PLOTTED USING SURFACE EVIDENCE AND RECORD
INFORMATION. RECORD INFORMATION WAS DERIVED FROM APPROVED IMPROVEMENT
PLANS FOR THE RIVERFRONT SUBDIVISION PAHSE ONE PROJECT. UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES MAY EXIST THAT ARE NOT SHOWN HEREON. UNDERGROUND UTILITIES MAY
NOT BE LOCATED AS SHOWN HEREON. IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT AN UNDERGROUND
UTILITY LOCATION COMPANY MARK THE UTILITIES PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.
ONLY BY POTHOLING FOR EXISTING UTILITIES CAN THEIR LOCATION BE KNOWN.

PRELIMINARY TITLE REPORT PROVIDED BY OLD REPUBLIC TITLE COMPANY, ORDER
NUMBER 0812021459 DATED DECEMBER 15, 2021 WAS REVIEWED IN CONJUNCTION
WITH THIS MAPPING.

THIS DOCUMENT AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF
STEVEN J. LAFRANCHI AND ASSOCIATES, INC. UNAUTHORIZED USE, COPYING,
DISCLOSURE OR PUBLICATION BY ANY METHOD IS PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
APPROVAL OF STEVEN J. LAFRANCHI AND ASSOCIATES, INC. STEVEN J. LAFRANCHI
AND ASSOCIATES, INC. ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY UNAUTHORIZED
DUPLICATION OF INFORMATION THAT MAY APPEAR ON ANOTHER PLAN OR MAP.

FOR CONDOMINIUM PURPOSES.

REVISIONS |BY

LANDS OF SPIRIT LIVING GROUP, LLC
500 HOPPER STREET APN 136-690-005 & 006
PETALUMA CALIFORNIA

TENTATIVE PARCEL MAP

%
STEVEN J. LAFRANCHI & ASSOCIATES, INC.

CIVIL ENGINEERS ~ LAND SURVEYORS
PETALUMA THEATRE SQUARE
140 SECOND STREET, SUITE 312
PETALUMA, CA 94952
(707) 762-3122 FAX (707) 762-3239

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE ~ LAND PLANNERS

DATE: 2021.01.14

SCALE: 1"=40’

DESIGN:  SJL
DRAWN:  JTG
CHECK:  SJdL

JOB: SPIRIT LIVING
JOB No: 212234

SHEET
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LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE 950 HOWARD STREET
SAN FRANCISCO
CALLOUT SYMBOL DESCRIPTION LAMP BALLAST MOUNTING MODEL INPUT VOLTS NOTES OTHER NOTES CA 94103
WATTS P (415) 677-0966
Z1 EXTERIOR WALL LIGHT, SMALL CYLINDER, 5” TALL, FULL (1) 7W LED 4000K INTEGRAL XFMR | WALL BK LIGHTING EL CAPITAN EC LED E66 MFL A9 12 11 B, 7 120V 1P 2W | EXTERIOR WALL. PROVIDE WITH 4” OCTOGON CLIENT
+ CUTOFF, MEDIUM FLOOD, 4000K, ALUMINUM FINISH, IN DEEP JBOX TRe20 BOX, 1-1/2" DEEP WITH 1-1/2" BOX
TRANSFORMER LOCATED IN DEEP BOX EXTENSION. LOCATE DRIVER WITHIN DEEP BOX
Z2 . EXTERIOR WEDGE LIGHT, 11.5"W X 9”H X 7°D, FULL CUTOFF, | (1) 15W LED 4000K ELECTRONIC WALL LITHONIA WDGE2 LED P2 40K 90 CRI VF MVOLT DDBXD 15 MULTIPLE EXTERIOR
FORWARD THROW
Z5 o EXTERIOR 42" TALL BOLLARD, SYMMETRIC DIST., FULL (1) 28W LED 4000K ELECTRONIC CEILING LITHONIA KBA8 LED 16C 530 40K SY MVOLT 28 120V 1P 2W | SITE, B1—-UO-GO
CUTOFF
zZ7 16’ POLE LIGHT, FULL CUTOFF, TYPE IV, BRONZE, HOUSE (1) 52W LED 4000K 0—10V DIM 16" SQUARE EATON — STREETWORKS (FORMER COOPER LIGHTING), 52 208V 2P 2W | SITE LIGHTING PARKING LOT. B2-U0-G2.
SIDE SHIELD STEEL POLE, 4" |USSL—CO1-D-U—T4—SA—BZ-HSS PROVIDE WITH TUNING DIMMERS
o SQUARE, WITH WITH 16’ STEEL POLE CONSULTANT
CONCRETE BASE | PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING: VGS—F/B: FRONT & BACK SHIELD
VGS—SIDE: SIDE SHIELDS

=
=

Zjl Z2 ‘A'DG Z5 ENGINEERS, INC
E 2 L E D Cata/oQ Cata/og 21705 Highway 99
Number KBA8 L E D Number Lynnwood, WA 98036
EL CAPITAN LED Architectural Wall S 42517411200 fel 1201 fax
rchitectural Vall sconce - LED Specification Bollard Notes
DATE: PROJECT: TYPE: Visual Comfort Optic
- N _ AN E Type Type
CATALOG NUMBER LOGIC: ) ] =
Tt
CATALOG NUMBER LOGIC )
TiTLE .
Example: B - EC - LED - 666 - SP - A6 - MAC - 12 - 11 - B Introduction o Introduction
The WDGE LED family is designed to meet
MATERISE specifier's every wall-mounted lighting need in The KBA8 Bollard is a stylish, fully integrated
(Blank) - Aluminum B -Brass S - Stainless Steel a widely accepted shape that blends with any N LED solution for walkways. It features a sleek
SERIES architecture. The clean rectilinear design comes in i . _— . ‘
Specifications P2 four sizes with lumen packages ranging from 1,200 VAN modern design and is carefully engineered to
EC - El Capitan to 25,000 lumens, providing a true site-wide solution. provide long-lasting, energy-efficient lighting
SOURCE Depth (D1): 7 Embedded with nLight® AIR wireless controls, the Specifications ¥ , , 4 ,
Depth (D2): 150 WDGE family provides additional energy savings —_— with a variety of optical and control options for
R . . . : . i H . 7 oun .
LED - with Integral Dimming Driver (25W min. load when dimmed) idishs - & and code compliance. {ZO;cm) customized performance.
LED TYPE e ELE WDGE2 delivers up to 6,000 lumens with a soft, . 49" With it teis [ifis 20 ¢
€64 - 7W LED/2700K €66 - 7W LED/4000K A ; non-pixelated light source, creating a visually Height: (106.7 em) Ith an expected service lite ot over £U years o
Weight: i i i . . : 57 5 ;
65 - 7W LED/3000K 74 - 7W LED/Amber _elhs _ 135 Ibs comfortable environment. When combined with Weight — nighttime use and up to 70% in energy savings
(without options) multiple integrated emergency battery backup ; . —_
[ s : - (max): (12.25kg) over comparable 100W metal halide luminaires
OPTICS w D1 options, including an 18W cold temperature option, — ¥ . . _ 1
NSP - Narrow Spot (13°) MFL - Medium Flood (23°) the WDGE2 becomes the ideal wall-mounted the KBAS8 Bollard is a reliable, low-maintenance
lighting solution for pedestrian scale applications in — D |- T : ;
Spot (169) WFL - Wide Flood (31%) agy en?/ironment. p PP lighting solution that produces sites that are
ADJUST-E-LUME OUTPUT INTENSITY** exceptionally illuminated.
A9 (Standard), A8, A7, A6, A5, A4, A3, A2, Al
ARequires ignEts low volage A FINISH (See page 2 for full-color swatches)
- E— — Standard Finishes (BZP, BZW, BLP, BLW, WHP, WHW, SAP, VER) L L : Ut EXAMPLE: KBAS8 LED 16C 700 40K SYM MVOLT DDBXD
ease see ljust-e-Lume photometry to "
defemtine deshed intensiy Premium Finish (ABP, AMG, AQW, BCM, BGE, BPP, CAP, CMG, CRI, CRM, HUG, MDS, NBP, OCP, WDGE1 LED Visual Comfort aw - 750 1,200 2,000 = ~ - = peanin —
RMG, SDS, SMG, TXF, WCP, WIR) WDGE2 LED Visual Comfort 10W 18W Standalone / nLight - 1,200 2,000 3,000 4,500 6,000 - m LL
Also available in RAL Finishes WDGE2 LED Precision Refractive Tow 18W Standalone / nLight 700 1,200 2,000 3,200 4,200 = = LLI
Brass Finishes (MAC, POL, MIT) WDGESLED | Precision Refractive 15W 18W Standalone /nlight | - 7500 | 850 | 10000 | 12,000 = = KESELED. | doymmetie 350 s a0 A Hamaie MO | Shipgedinstalled |.|J oY <
. — 12C 12LEDs’ 450  450mA>* 40K 4000K SYM  Symmetric? 120° PE Photoelectric cell, button type
Stainless Steel Finishes (MAC, POL i i i -
( ) WDGE4 LED Precision Refractive Standalone / nLight 12,000 16,000 18,000 20,000 22,000 25,000 530 530mA 50K 5000 K 208° DMG  0-10v dim_ming wires pulled outside fixture m I_ O
o 2
12 - Soft Focus 13 - Rectilinear P O [ P 16C 161EDs? converte ) g
Jraering ormatior EXAMPLE: WDGE2 LED P3 40K 80CRI VF MVOLT SRM DDBXD : AMBLW  Amber limited 27° m 2
SHIELDING 3 : LL]
wavelength 347 D
11 - Honeycomb Baffle I D_ —
CAP STYLE _ : s <
A - 45° WDGE2LED | P1'  PISW 7K 2700K 80CRI VE  Visialomfort | MVOLT | Shippedincluded . Shipped separately c @) —
B - 90° P21 P2SW 30K 3000K 90CRI forward thiow | 3473 SRM  Surface mounting bracket  : AWS  3/8inch Architectural wall spacer I LLd
P3' i P3SW 35K 3500K vw Vi_sua\ comfort 480° ICW  Indirect Canopy/Ceiling : PBBW  Surface-mounted back box (top, left, . . ) c >
& = Flush P41 | Daorwith smallwindow (SW)is 40K 4000K wide Washerbra(keg (dry/damp right conduit entry). Use when there Shipped |pstalled 7 DWHXD ~ White . 8 o
D - 45° Less Weephole (Interior use only) pst | ;eegu;;egdet;faoc;mgggﬁ;ensor& S BT locations only) is no junction box available. SF Singlefuse (120, 277, 347V) ¢ DNAXD  Natural aluminum m 3
. E-90°L TR | : ; DF Double fuse (208, 240V) */ DDBXD  Dark bronze
~90" Less Weephiole (Interior (iss only) H24 24" overall height DBLXD  Black
F - 90° with Flush Lens " - H30 30" overall height DDBTXD  Textured dark bronze
LIk H36 36" overallheight DBLBXD  Textured black
EAWH  Emergency _battery backup, Certified in CA Title 20 MAEDBS Standalone Sensors/Controls (only available with P1SW, P2SW & P3SW) DDBXD Dark bronze Fa Gr?””d’faumsmon outlet DNATXD  Textured natgral aluminum
(4W, 0°Cmin) PIR Bi-level (100/35%) motion sensor for 8-15" mounting heights. Intended for use on DBLXD Black L/AB Withoutanchor bols (3 bolt base) DWHGKD  Textured white
ETOWH  Emergency b_artery backup, Certified in CATitle 20 MAEDBS switched circuits with external dusk to dawn switching. DNAXD Natural aluminum L/AB4  4bolt retrofit base without anchor bolts ®
(10W, 5°C min) PIRH Bi-level (100/35%) motion sensor for 15-30" mounting heights. Intended for use on DWHXD  White
E20WC  Emergency battery backup, Certified in CATitle 20 MAEDBS switched circuits with external dusk to dawn switching DSSKD Siideh
(18W, -20°C min) PIRIFG3V Bi-level (100/35%) motion sensor for 8-15"mounting heights with photocell pre- andstone . NOTES
PE*  Photocell, Button Type programmed for dusk to dawn operation. DDBTXD  Textured dark bronze . dAjcffsodrles I 1 Only available in the 12C, ASY version. 6 Not available with 347V. Not available with
2 s 3 . : S ] i , : : ‘ | rdered and shipped separately. 2 Only available in the 16C, SYM version. fusing. Not available with 450 AMBLW.
DS® Dsalessw%gfr&g%i%)meswnh 2 drivers and 2 light engines; see PIRHTFG3V B;OIe:;er\n(%(i(()j/%Ser;u)Srpgwggvﬁngogrf;r‘;g30 mounting heights with photocell pre- gﬁ:‘;i‘; ?XTUW? black . DR TR 3 Only available with 450 AMBLW version. 7 Single fuse (SF) requires 120, 277, or 347
pag prog p . extured natural aluminum 4 Not available with ELCW. voltage option. Double fuse (DF) requires
DM@®  0-10V dimming wires pulled outside fixture (for use with an Networked Sensors/Controls (only available with P1SW, P2SW & P3SW) DWHGXD  Textured white 5 ][VIVO%‘; gr2|v7c;rv ogg;zge; O)nsany |§Fe1v2c6|ta2%; 5 ZMOS/;)Br L2J40 \éolta%eb?ptiqa]- B
i . i i . . 4 i rom ) z). Specity , ’ not avallable wi option.
e ;xterna\ CO!U.OL OfdeffedbSeiZfateLyB)B o . NLTAIR2 PIR nlLightAIR Wireless enabled bi-level motion/ambient sensor for 8-15'mounting heights. DSSTXD Textured sandstone 240 or 277 options only when ordering with 9 Striping is available only in the colors listed.
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GENERAL NOTES A—

A. SITE PLAN IS FOR GENERAL BUILDING ORIENTATION ARCHITECTURE
AND ENLARGED PLAN REFERENCES. 934 Howard Street

B. SEE JOINT TRENCH DRAWINGS FOR ON/OFF-SITE DRY San Francisco, CA
UTILITY PLANS. 941 03

C. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ON/OFF-SITE UTILITY
PLANS, IMPROVEMENTS, GRADING, DRAINAGE AND -
STORM WATER TREATMENT. P. (41 5) 677-0966

D. SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR SITE FINE GRADING, CLIENT

PAVING PLAN, PLANTING PLAN, AND IRRIGATION PLAN.
E. SEE A0.3X FOR BUILDING AREA CALCULATIONS.

F.  SEEAO0.4X FOR EGRESS CALCULATIONS & DIAGRAMS S D l// % l// t

G.  UNIT PLANS SHOWN HERE ARE DIAGRAMATIC REFER ?
TO 1/4" UNIT PLANS AND ENLARGED PLANS FOR LiviNg BGROUPF
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE.

H. SPOT ELEVATIONS ARE NOTED FROM CIVIL
DRAWINGS, XXX' = 0-0",

CONSULTANT
I MINIMUM SLOPE AT FLAT ROOF SHALL BE 3/8"/FT,

U.O.N.

J. REFER TO THE 1/8" AND 1/4" PLANS FOR THE DOOR
TAGS. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE INDICATING ALL
REQUIRED RATED DOOR LOCATIONS.

K. AT THE TIME OF FOUNDATION INSPECTION CORNER
STAKES OR OFFSET STAKES MUST BE ESTABLISHED
BY A LAND SURVEYOR REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA AND VERIFIED BY THE FIELD INSPECTOR
TO ENSURE THAT NEW CONSTRUCTION IS LOCATED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLANS.

L. WALKWAYS AND SIDEWALKS ALONG ACCESSIBLE
ROUTES OF TRAVEL SHALL BE (1) CONTINUOUSLY
ACCESSIBLE; (2) HAVE A MAXIMUM 1/2" CHANGES IN
ELEVATION, OR PROVIDE CURB RAMPS COMPLYING
WITH CBC 1112A OR 11B-406; (3) ARE MINIMUM 48" IN
WIDTH; AND (4) WHERE NECESSARY TO CHANGE
ELEVATION AT A SLOPE EXCEEDING 5% SHALL HAVE
PEDESTRIAN RAMPS COMPLYING WITH CBC 1114A OR
11B-405; PER CBC 1113A & 11B-202.4
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GENERAL NOTES A—

A. SITE PLAN IS FOR GENERAL BUILDING ORIENTATION ARCHITECTURE
AND ENLARGED PLAN REFERENCES. 934 Howard Street
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BUILDING PLAN - FLOOR 1

BUILDING 1 (LOT 6) - NORTH ELEVATION 3

1/16" = 1'-0"

1/16" = 1-0"

GENERAL NOTES
A. U.O.N. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD OR
FOUNDATION WALL, TYP. (FOR TYPE Il OR TYPE V)
246 248 FOR METAL-FRAMED BUILDINGS THE DIMENSIONS
ARE TO THE FACE OF DRYWALL.
21" - 4" B. SITE ELEVATION HEIGHT OF XXX.XX' = 0'-0" DATUM.
T.0. SLAB
BUILDING PLAN - FLOOR 2 C. SEE A0.2X FOR ACCESSIBILITY AND ADAPTABILITY
REQUIREMENTS.
- O1gl_-A2I; SEE SHEET A10.X FOR WALL TYPE SCHEDULE AND
L TA TYPICAL ASSEMBLIES.
D. SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR INFORMATION
0'-0" REGARDING THE GRADING OF ALL EXTERIOR
T.0. SLAB AREAS.

PARKING BARN (LOT 6) - SOUTH ELEVATION 7
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BUILDING PLAN - ROOF
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BUILDING PLAN - FLOOR 4

REFER TO 1/4" STAIR DRAWINGS FOR INFORMATION
NOT SHOWN HERE.

G.C. SHALL COORDINATE PLUMBING & MECHANICAL
VENTS TO MINIMIZE ROOF PENETRATIONS AS
PERMITTED BY CBC.

G.C. TO COORD. AND INSTALL VENTING FOR ALL
CONCEALED ROOF AREAS AND OTHER FRAMED
VOIDS.

ROOF SLOPES NOTED ARE MINIMUMS. ROOF
SLOPES OF CRICKETS ARE SHOWN
DIAGRAMMATICALLY ON ROOF PLANS AND MAY
EXCEED 1/4"/1-0",TO ACHIEVE PROPER ROOF
DRAINAGE AS SHOWN. G.C. TO INCLUDE AND
COORDINATE ROOF CRICKETS IN FIELD FOR
PROPER DRAINAGE N ACCORDANCE WITH CODE
AND ROOF MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY.

G.C. SHALL PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING IN ALL
LOCATIONS REQUIRED BY CBC SECTION 2406 AND
AS REQUIRED BY CHAPTER 7.

G.C. SHALL INCLUDE GSM FLASHING AT ALL
MATERIAL TRANSITIONS. ALL GSM FLASHING SHALL
BE GALVANIZED OR BONDERIZED AND PAINTED OR
RECEIVE COATINGS TO MATCH SURROUNDING
MATERIALS.

CONCRETE CURBS SHALL BE INCLUDED AS
INDICATED IN ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS IN
ADDITION TO CURBS SHOWN ON STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.

THRESHOLDS MUST BE COMPLIANT AT ALL
INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR DOORS, MAX 1/2" HEIGHT.

PROVIDE BUILT-UP EPOXY GROUT LEVELING
COMPOUND AT DECKS AS REQ'D TO PROVIDE
LEVEL SURFACE AND 1/2" MAX THRESHOLD.
FEATHER LEVELING COMPOUND INTO DECK
SURFACE AT MAX. 2% SLOPE.

THE G.C. SHALL INCLUDE IN THE GMP THE LABOR
AND MATERIALS TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE COLD
FORMED METAL FRAMED AND GYPSUM WALL
BOARD WALL AND CEILING SYSTEM. NOT EVERY
ASPECT OF EVERY GYPSUM WALLBOARD DETAIL,
ACCESSORY, TRANSITION OR TERMINATION DETAIL
IS INDICATED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

ACOUSTIC SEALANT WHERE INDICATED IN
DRAWINGS AND SPECS SHALL BE FIRE RATED AND
INSTALLED TYPICALLY THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT
AS REFERENCED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS,
AND IN THE ACOUSTICAL REPORTS.

G.C. TO COORDINATE AND VERIFY ELEVATION OF
TOP OF SLAB. GC TO PLACE CONCRETE STEP
SUCH THAT FINISH SIDEWALK IS LEVEL W/ T.O.S.

ALL WINDOWS U.O.N. SHALL BE DOUBLE PANE
INSULATING GLASS FILLED WITH ARGON GAS &
HAVE A LOW-E COATING. SEE SHEET A10.40 FOR
WINDOW SCHEDULE.

ADDRESS SIGNAGE ON BUILDING ELEVATION SHALL
BE CLEARLY VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD
FRONTING THE PROPERTY. EACH CHARACTER
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4" HIGH AND WITH A
MINIMUM STROKE WIDTH OF 1/2" WIDE, INSTALLED
ON A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND PER CBC 501.2

ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS RETURN TO THE NEXT
INSIDE CORNER U.O.N.
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T.0. PLWD
BUILDING PLAN - FLOOR 4
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. 31' - 6“
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BUILDING PLAN - FLOOR 3

21' - 4I|
T.0. SLAB
BUILDING PLAN - FLOOR 2

. 10' - 2I|
T.0. SLAB
MEZZANINE

X

OI - 0"
T.0. SLAB
BUILDING PLAN - FLOOR 1

BUILDING 2 (LOT 5) - EAST ELEVATION 1

1/16" = 1'-0"

A.

U.O.N. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD OR
FOUNDATION WALL, TYP. (FOR TYPE Il OR TYPE V)
FOR METAL-FRAMED BUILDINGS THE DIMENSIONS
ARE TO THE FACE OF DRYWALL.

SITE ELEVATION HEIGHT OF XXX.XX' = 0'-0" DATUM.

SEE A0.2X FOR ACCESSIBILITY AND ADAPTABILITY
REQUIREMENTS.

SEE SHEET A10.X FOR WALL TYPE SCHEDULE AND
TYPICAL ASSEMBLIES.

SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR INFORMATION
REGARDING THE GRADING OF ALL EXTERIOR
AREAS.

REFER TO 1/4" STAIR DRAWINGS FOR INFORMATION
NOT SHOWN HERE.

G.C. SHALL COORDINATE PLUMBING & MECHANICAL
VENTS TO MINIMIZE ROOF PENETRATIONS AS
PERMITTED BY CBC.

G.C. TO COORD. AND INSTALL VENTING FOR ALL
CONCEALED ROOF AREAS AND OTHER FRAMED
VOIDS.

ROOF SLOPES NOTED ARE MINIMUMS. ROOF
SLOPES OF CRICKETS ARE SHOWN
DIAGRAMMATICALLY ON ROOF PLANS AND MAY
EXCEED 1/4"/1-0",TO ACHIEVE PROPER ROOF
DRAINAGE AS SHOWN. G.C. TO INCLUDE AND
COORDINATE ROOF CRICKETS IN FIELD FOR
PROPER DRAINAGE N ACCORDANCE WITH CODE
AND ROOF MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY.

G.C. SHALL PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING IN ALL
LOCATIONS REQUIRED BY CBC SECTION 2406 AND
AS REQUIRED BY CHAPTER 7.

G.C. SHALL INCLUDE GSM FLASHING AT ALL
MATERIAL TRANSITIONS. ALL GSM FLASHING SHALL
BE GALVANIZED OR BONDERIZED AND PAINTED OR
RECEIVE COATINGS TO MATCH SURROUNDING
MATERIALS.

CONCRETE CURBS SHALL BE INCLUDED AS
INDICATED IN ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS IN
ADDITION TO CURBS SHOWN ON STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.

THRESHOLDS MUST BE COMPLIANT AT ALL
INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR DOORS, MAX 1/2" HEIGHT.

PROVIDE BUILT-UP EPOXY GROUT LEVELING
COMPOUND AT DECKS AS REQ'D TO PROVIDE
LEVEL SURFACE AND 1/2" MAX THRESHOLD.
FEATHER LEVELING COMPOUND INTO DECK
SURFACE AT MAX. 2% SLOPE.

THE G.C. SHALL INCLUDE IN THE GMP THE LABOR
AND MATERIALS TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE COLD
FORMED METAL FRAMED AND GYPSUM WALL
BOARD WALL AND CEILING SYSTEM. NOT EVERY
ASPECT OF EVERY GYPSUM WALLBOARD DETAIL,
ACCESSORY, TRANSITION OR TERMINATION DETAIL
IS INDICATED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

ACOUSTIC SEALANT WHERE INDICATED IN
DRAWINGS AND SPECS SHALL BE FIRE RATED AND
INSTALLED TYPICALLY THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT
AS REFERENCED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS,
AND IN THE ACOUSTICAL REPORTS.

G.C. TO COORDINATE AND VERIFY ELEVATION OF
TOP OF SLAB. GC TO PLACE CONCRETE STEP
SUCH THAT FINISH SIDEWALK IS LEVEL W/ T.O.S.

ALL WINDOWS U.O.N. SHALL BE DOUBLE PANE
INSULATING GLASS FILLED WITH ARGON GAS &
HAVE A LOW-E COATING. SEE SHEET A10.40 FOR
WINDOW SCHEDULE.

ADDRESS SIGNAGE ON BUILDING ELEVATION SHALL
BE CLEARLY VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD
FRONTING THE PROPERTY. EACH CHARACTER
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4" HIGH AND WITH A
MINIMUM STROKE WIDTH OF 1/2" WIDE, INSTALLED
ON A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND PER CBC 501.2

ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS RETURN TO THE NEXT
INSIDE CORNER U.O.N.

KEYNOTE LEGEND - MATERIAL ELEVATION

KEY VALUE KEYNOTE TEXT
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VERTICAL BOARD FORMED CONCRETE

249

BLACK ANODIZED ALUMINUM CANOPY
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BLACK ANODIZED STOREFRONT
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BUTT GLAZED STOREFRONT
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PREFINISHED METAL PANEL
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GENERAL NOTES

SITE ELEVATION HEIGHT OF XXX-XX" = 0'-0".

G.C. SHALL COORDINATE EXTERIOR FINISHES WITH
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS.

SEE SHEETS A10.00 & A10.01 FOR WALL TYPE
SCHEDULE AND FLOOR/ROOF ASSEMBLIES.

SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR INFORMATION

REGARDING THE GRADING OF ALL EXTERIOR AREAS.

GC TO COORD. AND INSTALL VENTING FOR ALL
CONCEALED ROOF AREAS AND OTHER FRAMED
VOIDS.

ALL GSM FLASHING SHALL BE GALVANIZED OR
BONDERIZED AND PAINTED OR RECEIVE COATINGS
TO MATCH SURROUNDING MATERIALS. NOT EVERY
OCCURANCE OF GSM FLASHING IS SHOWN.
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHOW DESIGN INTENT. GC
SHALL INCLUDE GSM FLASHING AT ALL MATERIAL
TRANSITIONS.

SOLDERED TRANSITION FLASHING (STF) SHOWN
ARE TYPICAL, NOT ALL LOCATIONS ARE INDICATED.
STF'S SHALL BE REQUIRED AT ALL 3-DIMENSIONAL
TRANSITIONS OF PLANES OR MATERIALS. PROVIDE
SHOP DRAWINGS THAT FULLY DEPICT ALL
REQUIRED STF'S FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL
PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

SEE ROOF PLANS AND ELEVATIONS FOR PARAPET
HEIGHTS.

ROOF SLOPES NOTED ARE MINIMUMS. GC TO
INCLUDE AND COORDINATE ROOF CRICKETS IN
FIELD FOR PROPER DRAINAGE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CODE AND ROOF MANUFACTURER'S
WARRANTY.

GC SHALL PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING IN ALL
LOCATIONS REQUIRED BY CBC SECTION 2406 AND
AS REQUIRED BY CHAPTER 7.

NOT EVERY OCCURANCE OF SEALANTS ARE
SHOWN. CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHOW DESIGN
INTENT. GC SHALL INCLUDE SEALANTS AS REQ. AT
ALL MATERIAL TRANSITIONS.

THRESHOLDS SHALL BE COMPLIANT AT ALL DOORS
INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR, 1/2" MAX HEIGHT.

CONCRETE LEVELING COMPOUND AT DECKS,
SHOWERS OR OTHERWISE TO PROVIDE FLUSH
LEVEL AND COMPLIANT TRANSITIONS AT DOOR
THRESHOLDS TO DECKS AND TO SHOWERS

GC SHALL INCLUDE , WHETHER SPECIFIED OR NOT,
ANY AND ALL ACCESSORIES, COMPONENTS OR
OTHER REQUIREMENTS TO PROVIDE A FULLY
WARRANTED SYSTEM. MEANING THE GC SHALL
RETAIN SUBCONTRACTORS THAT ARE SPECIALISTS
IN THEIR FIELD.

THE GC SHALL INCLUDE LABOR AND MATERIALS TO
PROVIDE A COMPLETE COLD FORMED METAL
FRAMED AND GYPSUM WALL BOARD WALL AND
CEILING SYSTEM. NOT EVERY ASPECT OF EVERY
GYPSUM WALLBOARD DETAIL, ACCESSORY,
TRANSITION OR TERMINATION DETAIL IS INDICATED
IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

ACOUSTIC SEALANT SHALL BE FIRE RATED AND
INSTALLED TYPICALLY THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT
AS REFERENCED IN THE SPECS, DRAWINGS, AND IN
THE ACOUSTICAL REPORTS.

NOT EVERY ASPECT OF EVERY FIRE STOPPING
DETAIL IS INDICATED IN THE CDS, THE GC SHALL
INCLUDE ALL FIRE STOPPING , SAFING THAT WILL BE
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT AND
RECEIVE APPROVAL FROM LOCAL INSPECTORS.

PROVIDE REQUIRED EXTENSION OF THE ONE-HOUR

OR TWO EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION THROUGH
ATTIC, USE DOUBLE BLOCKING AND OR RATED GWB

TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATHING.

DRAFT STOPS REQUIRED PER CBC 718.3 SHALL BE
1/2" SHEATHING TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF OR
APPROVED EQUAL.

GC TO COORDINATE MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING
VENTS AS PERMITTED BY CODES TO MINIMIZE ROOF
PENETRATIONS.

ALL GUARDRAILS SHALL BE 43" AFF
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SEE SHEETS A10.00 & A10.01 FOR WALL TYPE
SCHEDULE AND FLOOR/ROOF ASSEMBLIES.

SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR INFORMATION
REGARDING THE GRADING OF ALL EXTERIOR AREAS.

GC TO COORD. AND INSTALL VENTING FOR ALL
CONCEALED ROOF AREAS AND OTHER FRAMED
VOIDS.

ALL GSM FLASHING SHALL BE GALVANIZED OR
BONDERIZED AND PAINTED OR RECEIVE COATINGS
TO MATCH SURROUNDING MATERIALS. NOT EVERY
OCCURANCE OF GSM FLASHING IS SHOWN.
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHOW DESIGN INTENT. GC
SHALL INCLUDE GSM FLASHING AT ALL MATERIAL
TRANSITIONS.

SOLDERED TRANSITION FLASHING (STF) SHOWN
ARE TYPICAL, NOT ALL LOCATIONS ARE INDICATED.
STF'S SHALL BE REQUIRED AT ALL 3-DIMENSIONAL
TRANSITIONS OF PLANES OR MATERIALS. PROVIDE
SHOP DRAWINGS THAT FULLY DEPICT ALL
REQUIRED STF'S FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL
PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

SEE ROOF PLANS AND ELEVATIONS FOR PARAPET
HEIGHTS.
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RECEIVE APPROVAL FROM LOCAL INSPECTORS.

PROVIDE REQUIRED EXTENSION OF THE ONE-HOUR

OR TWO EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION THROUGH
ATTIC, USE DOUBLE BLOCKING AND OR RATED GWB

TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATHING.

DRAFT STOPS REQUIRED PER CBC 718.3 SHALL BE
1/2" SHEATHING TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF OR
APPROVED EQUAL.

GC TO COORDINATE MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING
VENTS AS PERMITTED BY CODES TO MINIMIZE ROOF
PENETRATIONS.

ALL GUARDRAILS SHALL BE 43" AFF

3/8" = 1'-0"
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